
 

1 

DECLARATION OF RICHARD A. WOOD IN SUPPORT OF OPPOSITION  
TO WILLIS’ CLASS MOTION TO WITHDRAW 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

Michael D. McLachlan, Bar No. 181705 
LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. McLACHLAN, APC 
44 Hermosa Avenue 
Hermosa Beach, CA 90254 
Phone: (310) 954-8270  
Fax: (310) 954-8271 
 
Daniel M. O’Leary, Bar No. 175128 
LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O’LEARY 
2300 Westwood Boulevard, Suite 105 
Los Angeles, CA 90064 
Phone: (310) 481-2020 
Fax: (310) 481-0049 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class 

 

 

 

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  

Coordination Proceeding 
Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) 
 
ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER 
CASES 
___________________________ 
RICHARD A. WOOD, an individual, on 
behalf of himself and all others similarly 
situated,   
 
  Plaintiff, 

 v. 

LOS ANGELES COUNTY 
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; et 
al. 
 
  Defendants. 

Judicial Council Coordination 
Proceeding No. 4408 
 
(Honorable Jack Komar) 
 
 
Case No.:  BC 391869 
 
DECLARATION OF RICHARD A. 
WOOD IN SUPPORT 
OPPOSITION TO WILLIS’ CLASS 
MOTION TO WITHDRAW 
BASED ON CONFLICT OF 
INTEREST OR, IN THE 
ALTERNATIVE, MOTION FOR 
CONTINUANCE OF THE PHASE 
VI PHYSICAL SOLUTION TRIAL 
 
Date:  August 25, 2015 
Time: 10:00 a.m. 
Room:  TBA (San Jose) 

  
 

 

 






