1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Michael D. McLachlan, Bar No. 181705 LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. McLACHLAN, APC 44 Hermosa Avenue Hermosa Beach, CA 90254 Phone: (310) 954-8270 Fax: (310) 954-8271 Daniel M. O'Leary, Bar No. 175128 LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O'LEARY 2300 Westwood Boulevard, Suite 105 Los Angeles, CA 90064 Phone: (310) 481-2020 Fax: (310) 481-0049 Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class	
9		
10 11		
11	SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
13	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
14	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b))	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
15 16	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	(Honorable Jack Komar)
 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 	RICHARD A. WOOD, an individual, on behalf of himself and all others similarly situated, V. LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; et al. Defendants.	Case No.: BC 391869 DECLARATION OF RICHARD A. WOOD IN SUPPORT OPPOSITION TO WILLIS' CLASS MOTION TO WITHDRAW BASED ON CONFLICT OF INTEREST OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE OF THE PHASE VI PHYSICAL SOLUTION TRIAL Date: August 25, 2015 Time: 10:00 a.m. Room: TBA (San Jose)
25 26 27 28		VOOD IN SUPPORT OF OPPOSITION OTION TO WITHDRAW

DECLARATION OF RICHARD A. WOOD

³ I, Richard A. Wood, declare:

1

2

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

I make this declaration of my own personal knowledge, except where
stated on information and belief, and if called to testify in Court on these matters,
I could do so competently.

I am the Court-appointed class representative and the Plaintiff in
this action. I make this declaration in support of the joint motion for preliminary
approval of the settlement agreement.

I do not own and have never owned any non-pumping, "dormant"
 land in the Antelope Valley. The only piece of land I own produces groundwater
 for my personal domestic use.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 23rd day of July 2015, at Lancaster, California.

Richard a. Wool

Richard A. Wood

DECLARATION OF RICHARD A. WOOD IN SUPPORT OF OPPOSITION TO WILLIS' CLASS MOTION TO WITHDRAW